

บริษัท เจเคเอ็น โกลบอล มีเดีย จำกัด (มหาชน) JKN GLOBAL MEDIA PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED อาการเจเกเอ็น แกลเลอรี่ ศาลายา เลขที่ 45/14 หมู่ 1 ตำบลทรงคนอง อำเภอสามพราน จังหวัดนครปฐม 73210 Tel.034-310569 www.jknglobal.com

- Translation –

No. JKN-GB-001-10/2021

October 6, 2021

Subject: Progress on the Purchase of Newly Issued Shares and the change of the name of High Shopping Company Limited

Attention: The President

The Stock Exchange of Thailand

We, JKN Global Media Public Company Limited (the "**Company**"), refer to our disclosure of information dated September 1, 2021 and September 20, 2021 to the Stock Exchange of Thailand (the "**SET**") in relation to an investment in High Shopping Company Limited ("**HS**") by a subsidiary of the Company, namely JKN Best Life Company Limited ("**JKN Best Life**") in the amount equivalent to 51 percent of the total issued and sold shares in HS.

The Company hereby would like to update that, on October 5, 2021, JKN Best Life has successfully acquired 2,490,000 newly issued ordinary shares in HS, with a par value of THB 10 per share, at totaling investment of THB 24,900,000. The capital increase registration and the submission of an updated list of shareholders of HS and registration of the change of the name to JKN High Shopping Co., Ltd. with the Department of Business Development, Ministry of Commence has also been completed on the same date. As a result, JKN Best Life finally holds 29,673,000 shares and still equivalent to 51 percent of the total issued and sold shares in HS.

In addition, regarding the plan for JKN Best Life to provide loan to HS in the amount of not exceeding THB 10,000,000 within October 31, 2021 as earlier disclosed to the SET on September 1, 2021, the Company would like to update that as, currently, HS still has no necessity to utilize such capital, the Company therefore extend the lending period to October 31, 2022.

Please be informed accordingly.

Very truly yours,

(Mr. Jakkaphong Jakrajutatip) Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director Authorized person to report Information Memorandum